
 
Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 19 August 2014 
 
 
 
12398/14 
 
 
 
 
JUR 463 
ANTIDUMPING 44 
COMER 175 
NIS 43 

 

 

  

 

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EC) No 661/2008 of 8 July 2008 imposing a definitive 

anti-dumping duty on imports of ammonium nitrate originating in Russia 
following an expiry review pursuant to Article 11(2) and a partial interim 
review pursuant to Article 11(3) of Regulation (EC) No 384/96 

 (OJ L 185, 12.7.2008, p. 1) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: SL 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:

 Ms. Ornella Porchia and Ms. Rosalba Striani: 

 e-mail: giur@rpue.esteri.it 

 

12398/14      
 JUR  EN 
 

035574/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 19/08/14

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35574&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12398/14;Nr:12398;Year:14&comp=12398%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35574&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20463;Code:JUR;Nr:463&comp=JUR%7C463%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35574&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ANTIDUMPING%2044;Code:ANTIDUMPING;Nr:44&comp=ANTIDUMPING%7C44%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35574&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COMER%20175;Code:COMER;Nr:175&comp=COMER%7C175%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35574&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:NIS%2043;Code:NIS;Nr:43&comp=NIS%7C43%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35574&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20661/2008;Nr:661;Year:2008&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35574&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20384/96;Nr:384;Year:96&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35574&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:185;Day:12;Month:7;Year:2008;Page:1&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35574&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35574&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12398/14;Nr:12398;Year:14&comp=12398%7C2014%7C


 

PRILOGA 

POPRAVEK 

11(2) in delnem vmesnem pregl  

(UL L 185, 12.7.2008, str. 1) 

 

Besedilo: 

"(b) za blago, ki ga proizvaja Kirovo-Chepetsky Khimichesky Kombinat 

(dodatna oznaka TARIC A959)" 

se glasi: 

"(b) za blago, ki ga proizvaja JSC Kirovo-Chepetsky Khimichesky Kombinat 

(dodatna oznaka TARIC A959)" 

 

 

12398/14     1 
PRILOGA JUR  SL 
 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35574&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12398/14;Nr:12398;Year:14&comp=12398%7C2014%7C



